# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. VERNON R HUDALLA	05/16/2014
MR. ERIK W JOHNSON	05/16/2014
MR MICHAEL G THIEL	05/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOL-TEC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	425 APOLLO DRIVE	
City:	LINO LAKES	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55014	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014019070
PCT Number:	US2014019004
Application Number:	61770207

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9524764005

**Email:** dkvale@dmkiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KVALE, DEIRDRE

Address Line 1: 18281 MINNETONKA BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE F

Address Line 4: WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N01.P0001 N01.P0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIRDRE MEGLEY KVALE
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre M. Kvale/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032942 FRAME: 0189

502818881



#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Provisional Application No. 61/770,207

Filing Date: 27 Feb 2013

Docket No. N254.12-0006

International Application No. PCT/US2014/019070

Filing Date: 27 Feb 2014

Docket No. N01.P0001

For: Conveying System for Injecting Material at a Convey

Line Pressure

International Application No. PCT/US2014/019004

Filing Date: 27 Feb 2014

Docket No. N01.P0002

For: System for Utilizing Multiple Vessels for Continuous Injection of Material into a Convey Line

WHEREAS, the below named individuals (ASSIGNORS) are inventors of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the above-referenced international applications which claim priority to U.S. Provisional application No. 61/770,207 filed February 27, 2013.

WHEREAS, Nol-Tec Systems, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having offices at 425 Apollo Drive, Lino Lakes, MN 55014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in and to the invention, the application and any and all patens of similar legal protection, foreign or domestic to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic, foreign and PCT applications, claiming right of priority to U.S. Provisional application No. 61/770,207 and the above-referenced international applications, including continuation applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, and all patents or legal protection issue thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights of priority to any provisional or non-provisional application and the right to be granted a patent therefor.

FURTHERMORE, it is agreed that ASSIGNORS will at any time and upon request execute any writing or document, without additional consideration to perfect the intent or execution of this assignment and will render assistance when requested to obtain and enforce any and all patents or other legal protection for the subject material disclosed in the priority application(s) and documents in any and all countries. It is also agreed that ASSIGNOR may insert filing particulars, including filing date and serial numbers into this document to complete the assignment to particular applications related to or claiming a right of priority to U.S. Provisional application No. 61/770,207 filed February 27, 2013.

Inventor (1) HUDALLA, Vernon		
Can (Inventor Signature)		
Date 5-16-14		
3259 Lake Point Drive Belmont, NC 28012 USA		
Vernon R. Hudaila		
Executed before me, this 16th day of May, 2014		
Sheref & Schmitt Notary signature		
State of Minnesota ) county of Anoka )		
SHERYL L. SCHMIDT Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015		

Inventor (2) OHNSON, Erik
G(1)
Date 5/16/14 (Inventor Signature)
1902 Glenhill Road Mendota Heights, MN 55118 USA
Executed before me, Erik W. Johnson this 16th day of May, 2014
Sherif & Schmidt Notary signature
State of Minnesofa ) county of Ano Ka
SHERYL L. SCHMIDT Notary Public Minnesota My Gommission Expires January 31, 2015

	and the state of t	
Inventor (3	3) 'FHEN., Michael	
	Inventor Signature)	
4304 Minn	nehaha Avenue lis, MN 55406	
State of 1	before me, Michael Thiel this 19th day of May, 2014  Why Dehmat Notary signature  Minnesota  Anoka	
Saul	SHERYL L. SCHMIDT  Notary Public  Minnesota  My Commission Expires January 31, 2015	

Assignee: NOL-TEC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Ву:	(printed name)
Title:	
	(signature)
Date:	
Executed before me,	this day of, 2014
	Notary signature
State of)   County of)	
Seal	